



City of Westwood Hills March 2019 Newsletter



Westwood Police Department Neighborhood Partnership

Video cameras are one of the better tools law enforcement has at their disposal for detecting and apprehending criminals. If a crime happens in front of your home or business we can ask for permission to use that footage as evidence for prosecution. Please click <u>HERE</u> for information and to register.



Johnson County is encouraging its residents to sign up to NotifyJoCo by visiting notifyjoco.org or by calling 913 826 5555. This service will send out emergency notifications regarding a variety of events such as, but not limited to, severe weather and road closures. These notifications are not specific to Westwood Hills, but rather the general Johnson County Community.

Yard Waste Collection

Regular weekly collection will resume on April 1, 2019. Please remember that yard waste must be placed in biodegradable bags.

K-State Research and Extension

K-State Research and Extension offers a gardening calendar, and helpful gardening information. Find out more at: https://www.johnson.k-state.edu/lawn-garden/gardening-calendar/index.html

RESCUE YOUR RECYCLING

Plastic bags and wraps can be recycled at drop-off locations, not in curbside bins. Please recycle only clean, dry plastic bags and wraps.















Images courtesy of plasticfilmrecycling.org

Sponsored By



























Find a recycling location near you at jocogov.org/recycling101

JOHNS®N COUNTY Health & Environment 11811 S. Sunset Dr.





See the .pdf version here.

There will not be a March Planning Commission Meeting.

2019 Home Occupation Licenses

If you operate a business from your home, please complete the <u>Home Occupation</u> <u>License</u> form and mail the completed application with a \$25.00 check payable to the City of Westwood Hills. Home occupation licenses must be renewed annually.

Construction

If you are considering any work around your property, you may need a permit. Because the entire City is an historic district, all permits must go through the State for review and receive approval of the Kansas State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) in order for the permit to be approved and issued by the City. Permit requests for work which impacts the exterior of your home, especially window and door repair



and replacement projects, often receive more stringent SHPO review with a goal of maintaining the historic quality and characteristics of Westwood Hills properties. Although this additional approval by SHPO adds some time to the permit process, projects with costs in excess of \$5,000 may be eligible for the Kansas State Historic Rehabilitation Tax Credit, which is equal to 25 percent of the qualifying expenses on a qualifying project.

Check with the City Clerk at wholerk@gmail.com before starting any work.



Pet Registration

Please register your animals living in Westwood Hills. Please ensure that all your animals are always current on their proper vaccinations. If you need to register a pet now, please fill out the <u>Pet Registration Form</u> and return to Beth O'Bryan. Westwood Hills allows two cats and two dogs per residence.

April Meetings

The April regular City Council meeting will be held at 7:00 p.m. on Monday, April 8, 2019. Please contact Beth O'Bryan if you have an item to place on the agenda.

The April Planning Commission meeting will be at 7:00 p.m. on Thursday, April 18, 2019. Please contact Beth O'Bryan if you have an item to place on the agenda.

Both meetings are held at the Westwood City Hall - 4700 Rainbow Boulevard.

STAY CONNECTED

Like us on Facebook

Follow us on twitter

City Information

City Clerk/Administrator: Beth O'Bryan whclerk@gmail.com - 913-262-6622

Mayor: Paula Schwach - schwach3p@gmail.com

City website: www.westwoodhills.org

City Council

Mary Becker - Landscaping - MXB37@psu.edu

Rosemary Podrebarac - Ordinances and Building - rpodrebarac1@kc.rr.com

Karen Shelor Sexton - Public Safety - kls@sextonandshelor.com

4/8/2019 March 2019 Newsletter

Ludwig Villasi - Public Works - lvillasi@kc.rr.com
John Weedman - Budget and Finance-john@midwestbinding.com

Meetings are held at Westwood City Hall - 4700 Rainbow Blvd.

City of Westwood Hills, 2216 West 49th Street, Westwood Hills, KS 66205

SafeUnsubscribe™ {recipient's email}

Forward this email | Update Profile | About our service provider

Sent by whclerk@gmail.com in collaboration with

